ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 11 ON THE SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
AND DETENTION CENTER CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

Motion was made by Scott Allen, duly seconded by Tim Gordon, to approve
Change Order No. 11 on the Sheriff’s Department and Detention Center Construction Project.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes
Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes
Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes
Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 3™ day of
March, 2025.

«_Breént Larson, President Mike Roberts, Chancery Clerk
Board of Supervisors




HAA

HOWORTH & ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECTS

February 13, 2025

Joel Hollowell, Director of Development Services
Lafayette County

300 North Lamar Boulevard

Oxford, MS 38655

RE: A New Sheriff’s Department Building
and Improvements at the Detention
Center— Phase 2 (Rebid 2)
Lafayette County Board of Supervisors
PCO #11 — Add Steel Angles, Threshold Ramp and Concrete Step @ E. Stair/Connector

Dear Joel:
I attach the Contractor’'s PCO #11 for the following Changes at the E. stair/connector:

1. Adding continuous steel angles along the edge of concrete roof slab at the connector where it abuts
the existing jail stair tower walls as indicated in the revised roof framing plan on $2.4 and
additional structural framing details on 54.1 issued with RFP#5 (also attached). This Change was
necessary to maintain the required I-inch construction joint between new and existing construction
at the roof level of the connector. The construction joint is indicated on 7/A4.2 but was not
coordinated with the structural framing plans during the Construction Documents phase.

2. Adding an interlocking ramp, welded angle frame, and threshold at Door 220B in Stair 220. This
Change was necessary to transition from the finish floor elevation at the new landing in Stair 220
to the finish floor elevation at the existing landing in the jail stair— a difference of approximately
1-3/47,

3. Cutting and removing existing steel handrails and wall brackets at the second floor landing in the
jail stair, and installing endcaps a the cut ends of the handrails to remain. This Change was
necessary because the existing handrails will obstruct the door swing and proper operation of Door
220B. Also, Code does not require handrails to be continuous around the outer walls of stair
landings.

4. Adding concrete in Stair 130 to raise the finish floor elevation approximately 5-inches in front of
Door 130B. This Change was necessary to match the floor elevation of the bottom stair landing in
the existing jail stair.

These Changes were requested by the Architect for the reasons noted above, and after field verification of
existing conditions by the Contractor revealed discrepancies between the assumed floor elevations at the
existing stair landings and actual floor clevations. Though not mentioned above, this PCO also includes a
credit of ($3,190.00) from the door, frame and hardware supplier for 16 additional door closers that were
deleted from the Work after the Architect’s review of the door, frame and hardware schedule. This credit

Post Offica Box 1549 . Onford, Mississippi 38655
662.234 7444 » Fax $62.234.0008 & e-moil howo@howortharch.com

K
}
i




was inadvertently omitted from PCO#10, so has been applied to this PCO. Including the credit, the
Contractor’s total proposed Change to the Contract Sum is $3,105.96. 14 additional Days are also included
in this PCO to perform the additional work and for processing and/or lead times associated with this work.
We have reviewed the proposed costs and additional time requested, found them to be reasonable, and
recommend that this proposal be accepted as soon as possible.

Please advise if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours, . __

___,./‘
e - [, .
Paul A. Waddell, Assoc. AIA
Senior Project Manager

Howorth & Associates Architects

Enclosures

Post Office Box 1569 . (nford, Mississippi 38655
662.234.7444 » Fax 662.234.0008 o ¢-mail howo@howortharch.com




CONSTRUGUION -

L 3

2006 ASPEN COVE - BRANDON, MS - 39042 PHONE: {601) 824-4646  FAX: (601) 824-2211 www flagstarconstruction.com

February 6, 2025

Attn: Paul Waddell

Howorth and Associates Architects
800 North Lamar, Suite 4

Oxford, MS 38655

Re: LCSD Building and Improvements- Phase 2
Oxford, Mississippi

Change Proposai 011

Mr. Waddell:

Please accept the following as our proposal for costs associated with RFP NO. 5. The total cost is as follows:

o Graves Metal Products {Proposai Attached).... ... $635.00

o Modification and Welding... ... $650.00

» Ideal Concrete {Proposal Attached).................... e $2,950.00

e Miscellaneous Steel Materials (Documentation Attached)..............................$200.03

¢ Bluewater Architectural Products (Proposal Attached)..................................<$1,677.00>
8 BAES TaX (B 5. o $100.03

B SUBIOAL. .. . o $2,958.06

8 P& (B0) e e $147.90

0 O Al e $3,105.96

This proposal expires in fourteen (14) days. We hereby request the addition of fourteen (14ea) days to the contract
duration for processing and completion of this work. Please provide approval status as soon as possible.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions or need any additional information regarding the above.

Sincerely,

FLAGSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

R. Lee Kittrell
Project Manager




00 "GEY 00" 0 QQ0"GE9 ? SAYd D "YHAD SINNCIDY OL {d304av 86T
TR vioLlEng | 39 TIIM I9WVHD HOIA¥IS ATHINOW 32/1-1 [ IHSEMIVIOL
|
| i | 11SSTART NYIIMEAY NV ?
| ‘QVOMIISVW ‘VSIA 14FOOV MON EM |
| _
H !
_
_
|
12e8 215299 :dANOHJ |
SKNTICO €327 :IOVINOD |
GG98E SHW 'Td0aX0 M
IAY NOSMOVC ISWE T1L |
NOILONEISNOD WYISOVId |
1d%0 JITWAHS 00 FILLIAYAYT
00°cgo  |1T] 0000°SED ONIDINd 10T Y3 1 1 ISIN
TTMALLIN @31
¥Fd NO ad¥
PYCT
JIONY S3d4 2
00°0 11 96T 07 - ONV ¥/T X € X £  [WE z z BIXEREY
NOSNILXA: - = i JOMd LIND: THOIEM NOILJINDSIa ™ -l ALD.0mM CAADdIHE  FALD WEONO | M3BWANWAL
$z/02/10 MOMEL ¥NO 0E-N 0T-%2/1 ATILIT ATIEN AHS 00 ALLAAVAYT $Z/91/10 | svz9
TXVOdIHS ] VIAGHS T Swal NOSHIdS3 Ve WIANE .. .. # OdHINOLSHD 3LVG HI0N0. | £ 8INOLSOD)
ZP06E SW ‘NOONYHH ZP06E SW "NOINYYE
HA0D NEJSY 900% oL HACD NIASY 9002 Ol
WOO NOIION¥ISNOD ¥vlsovis  GIHS WOD NOILOMMISNOD Wyrsoy1a D108
A 00¥0-089 (L€6) Xed ¥iILy-o£c(es) galdHloL SE0L-Z2r (LEL) xed A0 -5£2(008) 9214401
SOIOARNI 00£9-089 (1.¢6) euoyd 6z61-22¥ (L§L) auoud
1 L012¥zZ " 4
1 i . 091 @0ssaUUa) 'IIAAqIBYS Z0EgE 99ssauUa] ‘uosxoer
. @0Vd. . [ #HACHO SIS 198 j0daq LLvL oYL X089 'O'd IS P3ISWWOD 0ZZ P 10813
SIvOET | seroz/n "ONI ‘SLONAOYd TVLIN SIAVHD

FDI0AN]




562.815.7928

Change Order

January 31, 2025

Cap Concrete Pad

8X6 step up cap concrete pad 5 inches thick to join the existing
slab on interior of the jail.

Price includes forming, placing reinforcement, pouring and
finishing.

TOtAL PG cien it ee e ee s ieeereratecesenectaaerennanaenaes $2,950.00

Thank you,

Brandon Voyies
Owner/President

ideal Concrete Finishing, INC.

Voylesbrandon@yahoo.com




THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT OUR SY
Moore' s
3261 Hwy 19 N
Pontatoc, M5 38063
ALL SALE TTEMS &RE FIMAL
(662) 468-2980

ALL RETURNS MUST HAVE RECEIPT
N RETURNS ON 1IN OR TRIN

G1/21/25 40 13PN whlT 110 SALF
A443/8 I EA 17035 EA N
AMGLE 4X4 3/8 20 FOOT 1035

Cdi & 12°

SUB-HOTAL B 170.35 TAX: % 0
[OTAL: & 170.35
CHARGE AMTY- 111,35

Tatal Ttews: 1

AT T

=27> JRNL# 014145 INVETRR906/1
CUST KWO; 244646
Hame @ FLAG STAR CONS STEVE ROWELL
Addr ; CARD ON FILE
2008 ASPAN COVE
BRANDON MS 34042
Customer Copy

R T T T e
F L,
T P
o —

e T T
Cfiﬂﬁ:Q;::cgfﬂ;}? T
Hattis: X T
At FLAG STAR CONS STTVE RIMELL

PUS . 23t

AL UALE TTEMS ARE FINAL

B m—



THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
SHAW ACE HARDWARE
(662) 234- 3232

Thanks for Shopping
at Shaw Ace Haliwara

Q1223 Bi2TAN M 556 SALE
5079991 | EA 1499 EA
(LBE SQUARE 1Xo" 1t $14,99

SUB-1GTAL:S  14.99 fAK: § 05
(0TAL: §  16.04
BC AMT:  §  16.04

Bk CARD#:  XXXXXXXXXXXXU66U

MID sbekere3888  TID4#42636

ATH: 13809 EMT: § 16.04
Host ieference #:€2299%  Batd

Aulbiorizing NetwGrk: VIS4

Lontact Tess

CARD TYPE:v1:4 EYPR: XXX
AI0 ¢ AROCOODUTIICIU
TVR : 0000LUINGO

180 ; Oob3 20240000
151

ARG ¢ 00

MODE . Issuer

Lyl @ No CVM

Name @ VISA DEBIT

ATC 0781

AL ZDDTC0BIACEZFSYA
Tsnll/yaitade: 670515

Bank card DEDE 16.04
i i I
B RGE R
h]"lﬂl L
oy JRKLE 622998
CUST Wi 5

THANK YUU ¢[5A  CARDHOLLER
FOR YOUR £4 TRUNAGE

ACLT CasH CUSTOMER

Listumer Copy

LT



or Visit ocur store

Order summary

o Cap | Butt Weld Fitting | A234 WPB | Import x 2 $7.78

Customer information

Shipping address

$7.78
$5.86
$0.00

$13.64 USD

Billing address

A S
e TR &

R

=




Lee Kittrell

. s
From: zeb Coflums
Sent: Thursday, January 23, 2025 12:10 PM
To: Lee Kittrell
Subject: Fw: Order #13382 confirmed

Handrail end cap ticket, we ordered them online. That should all the material needed for that PCO, for
metal.

Zeb Collums
FlagStar Construction :
Project Superintendent b
zeb@flagstarconstruction.com
662-512-8321

329B East Oxford St

Pontotoc, MS 38863

From: GeorgiAnna Hollings <georgi@flagstarconstruction.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 23, 2025 12:08:30 PM

To: zeb Collums <zeb@flagstarconstruction.com>

Subject: FW: Order #13382 confirmed

From: Trupply LLC <store+8817528@t.shopifyemail.com>
Sent: Thursday, lanuary 23, 2025 12:02 PM

To: GeorgiAnna Hollings <georgi@flagstarconstruction.com>
Subject: Order #13382 confirmed

You don't often get email from store+8817528@tshopifyemail.com. Learn why this is important

Trupply LLC |

Thank you for your purchase!

T hee e T e b e

View your order

y
|5
h
H
b



BIueLUoter

\ architectural products

%,

Change Order Request

Change Order Request # 3
Change Request Date:  2/12/2025

To: Flagstar Construction Company

Phone: 601-824-4646
Address: 2006 Aspen Cove
Brandon, MS 39042

Project: LCSD Building and Improvements Phase 2

ATTN: Lee Kittrell

From: BlueWater Architectural Products, LLC

Phone: 601-665-4040
Address: 101 Brooks Drive

Brandon, MS 39042

Description of Change to Cpening Opening # Change Description Net Change
| 3/4" Height X 25 1/8" Length Clear Alum Ramp
Left and Right Side Miter Returns
Add Ramp for 1 3/4" Elevation Change 220B $ 1,613
Ramp Instail
Credit Closers -16 Credit closers from Hardware Set 13 L3 (3,190)
COR Total $ (1,577)

Please contact: Michael Douglas at 601-865-4040 or mdouglas@bluewaterap.com




PROFESSIONAL’S
REQUEST FOR PRICING

Z
>”

HOWORTH & ASSOCIATES
ARCHEITECTS

PROJECT: A New Sheriff's Department Building and
Improvements at the Detention Center— Phase 2 (Rebid 2}
Lafayette County Board of Supervisors
Oxford, Mississippi

PROJECT NO: 2020-30-2 RFP NO. 5
DATE: January 20, 2025

PLEASE PROVIDE AN ITEMIZED PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

ltem No. 1 — Furnish all materials and labor required to add continuous steel angles along edge
of concrete roof slab to maintain 1-inch construction joint between new and existing
construction at connector, as indicated on attached Sheets S2.4 and 54.1, revised

on 1/13/25.

ltem No. 2 — Furnish all materials and labor required to raise floor elevation of concrete slab 5-
inches in front of Door 1308 in Stair 130 to match elevation of stair landing in
existing jail. Locate Door 130B and new, single riser where indicated on atlached
Sheet A1.8, revised on 1/20/25. Provide and instalt resilient base and stair tread at

new riser.

tem No. 3 — Furnish all materials and iabor required to add interlocking ramp, welded angte
frame, and threshold at Door 2208 in Stair 220 to transition from floor elevation at
new landing to landing elevation in existing jail, as indicated on attached Sheet
A1.11 revised on 1/20/25, and Supplemental Drawing SD-06 dated 1/20/25. Also,
cut and remove existing handrails and wall brackets where indicated at landing in
existing jail, and providefinstali endcaps at cut ends of handrails to remain.

Post Office Box 1567 . Ovford, Mississippi 38655
562.234. 7444 = Fox 462.234.0008 www.howortharch.com

S ————

e




LA TSOG ORI AAR. « vy [ FLL 0 PG = 6h3 | 7R Od " . . |56 AR 1 ST 1ddISSISSIN CQHOSD |2
, » I Lmperoen _ ez 181} <
LIiLIEET . ' ﬁm"ﬁn"ﬁﬁ' 17 PHJoY) 7 FSBYJ-I91U2)) UOLUSIR(T AP 1B sluawsacsdur E; § &
SILVIXOSSY § HLYOMOH \ : I T HA1TMA0A g pue Bwp|ing owzedaq sgpuyg moN Y 32 13

e
3ls
B
wipe
e

e
3l
1
[}
vl
[&
®

(i3 a5 T I S
13 = 5 :
E ’ ; . {
' I -3, [
4 H N 4 g
i I T g
3 : . i 3
AN 1 x
] - :
4 - Py
- T — o i
';i —
IeEs
*Eg
4 §§; :
: HIH
& # YN i
® u =e =
. %_l : i
F :
t “ - Bt :'
GANE }%gs .-
I :
Z.‘_\_“ = 4% 24 T = g
5 B L
. ‘ &
: | :
I 3
| H # i
i I
| L
h 3

._,.

\
i
-~ F
AED S
H
o

e I2E I
b |

L
i
b
5

|
=
I
e
:]_
{
]
I
1
I
()

e
},
Pt
N
Pant
\ang
-
O
0
G -

O
<]




s B A g i AR e 0 T R A 3 BT e

L'¥S

7 WM N
i SIvaa L

o
x5
3]
35
oz
L
ag
an
5
MI.
o

-a‘..-.!ﬂ
b (9

SHR2LI ™ 3l¥i
R AT
al)
R

pur Juip)ing wouneda(] sPYLYS MIN ¥

HOLDAS

ALz e £l =
IR ok Py oI5 (L NOIDIE &
GEst  Tioms & L2 () o @

WOIIOIE

(7 plgay) 7 #58Y-1AIURT) UDLUA(] A 1E S1UAUIIA0U

)

NOHS3E
nm " . g el FT yd
- 4 ]
Ee ] s T - / i e B HiA e
R
wew en < (v

3 a.kg...?,. 3381 wer L]

Y 1 e

W03 03 TR
D4 2330
Uaaw WiShe LalAvd & -

R Toai @

wmu =T g
:IE0

2z g

T R/
: § M A A A o A A A A A A A AN . A A N T A A b 108 B
¥ ey f @@
£ P T - |
xm.m 3 i _A_ i

> H_ g u\h\ _m

)

Sl = Ll w T Ll = oo EALE e
NS &) NoroTsiE) wosEs & oot
RuAzAn = A

. i A

§ Mzl m gy

i
TaTens o s s owy
IS - 25 B
H B 1R0D WA -

A ) HSLTLT BRI
el I 5 R B

H [ s b v
H | 204010000

S B 13
40 40LOT o

s B S e TR
0. LTINS
Ukt IS 3.8

enin 33
wH

SIL¥IJ0S5Y 3 HIYOMON




i i, b S o v ek T i et A e R O R L 2 o i L B T ! L D e - s A A s T L S Aot A e s BT L L e b8 e e 50 Ui priaenin ke

gL

iy ey ey ety v‘.n.@

NI NI ] ‘—ﬁ'
U¥ ] 100],T PUNOITy e g PIRm T \ 1/

597 kS SISSIN 'GHOXO
15V3 3NNTAY NOSHIW

Suppng ruaunredac] spuAYS wIN Y

(T ) T Fseug -FUUd) uoluxag 3y e siuauaaoidiey

» hrm. 14 -]
v ! [ L | Lo | e
o |: = ex ain
g ! E= W - _.m T N L) TR ) WY e AL T 0 TFRES i D B T
= : - PRREPUSEI N e U . -
3 e e Heel hs | g | e e Hew R : o ek W TS At T e S B 7
" ] 4. 18 R ) [ { Lr@ IS

Trst e
IOTUE Y 31 LA MRIWHELY By

1

+
_ 50 0 SOTLS TELM DN NIV i YT
It WAL B it Y0 i

| - 4
IR R e & Ry My | We 1 RNt - e

b © E2H ) ] | & T ER |, () ' e
< [E] N R T T L o
7 : J v ¥ E Hx: [

: B g L]
|

10 31 BTG Y L T I THUM YT
P 5310 ) v AT 4V
)

.&2/
“ L
'\ J iz 100 M 0w wriend 2y
", | Y U Sy WL WS
. lem & < W L i O T 4

Pepacur mrvd caneoe mrsst

— e 3 10 300 RS TR
§ Z a3 00w d TReHCASS 43 Drmaviwin: | T
FACRWACG o NIV e Co iy | -

M ] Q,;s-f

i
]
|

@ wnion ey swrmrsonss | 13
bl
RION PIY) DRV T Y

Edl

idater S ot it 15 |
aatya 3424000 SR w02 | T

Loy S e o ey 03 |
Forverm L . | -

13 TRV TS LT TR BT 4t

T Mol B

8

ki

M R Wl v

ST TV O M8

LLELEREETFYRRRL )

W UNLGAOY WAN + ek PEL T+ CSPT MY YR « (31 109 04

SILYII0SSY ¥ HLECMOH




RS PR I R 2 ST BRSNS SRR

i i Wit B e S

LUty

WARINII LA S

__.:.@ _— L0 a1 3w T
! T 7

T I ] PUOSaG [eE,] patTud 1/

]
i
i
i

dac] s HEAUS AN Y

1593 3NNBAY NOSHIVT

1 -1ouar) uoauaa AP e susuasvidug

SSRE IdISTZIIN U0 O

put Fup{ing U

TN PG K PRCMYI0 O § e TEIOHN ) TNFIH0S a0t Ry T

= i o en s e
“ -} oy FOYEIIONY Lo I S0 £7) L ek LS T Tl LW el O 177 WD 0 AN
¢ e e ey - :
L) TN YY) | S0 BILNAT I 41T O T MV, 20
m @ T 5 Toesa SO INE 4 20 PN i) T " AT ) T LS 38 MR ST
.Y IR
&

o

[

4
[
35 AU B0 PR TR e e

% =
o 1o rvonnenas | I |

Ikt -,

S PR W Y P

T DRy RO ¢ Fol (Y
L1 e ool i B

Tyer M @

. - 1@ |l =
Brar d
o Y wenrimzan I — 1 -
= A s W o |
B Z e @ |,
RS . O 2 p mﬁ_
S ra Ay N
& e 1 N I *ea (ST
e 3 IF o> 4
& -
LA T g L '
R i1 | L3 4 &
v TELYAM M TLTOWE T = mrygn 1) i
e i |y e o & HEl > 1 ]
b aa T L ] 4 b o el ¥y
2 £ . A
- "] i b hl . .
i ¥ {1 § EPE (|
. 1 - '
L B! | U Rl © ¢
. 3 ey b I H
g o] L |

g mak - b HET T+ SSHE SOASN DAJED « 6951 500 04

SALY1I0SSY 7 HIYOMOH

GNIDIAT FHAL TTIVYM




0¥ IPIOYUIORO AN « il { 1T 199+ SSORE IS PIPXO o 651 X0 04 | e, TR0 N d .
) S, go98E tadississiv'gyodo | £ . {E <o
N DERNNEDE-R _ ER et 1 1sva NIV Nosiovr | £ 8 |2
z < H “
Bl swomon fnd — ——| (g P T As®y( - IMNUR]) UORUNI(] Iy I8 siuawproidwy = & 2 ey
SIIVID0SSY ¥ HLYOMOH ‘ ‘ — . ¢Mmﬁw T ) pus Buipjmg susunsedag] sgyuoug MmNV | 4 m g
i SONMYHO TYLNINT 1denS -

Wl =8 FWOS !

“INYHA
0L Nvd X030 133LS ONIOT13M OL
dOldd MOTIE NWD 037114 INOD
ONX3 OL FUNDIS ANV I
NSV EATT1O0L LNOHD aNY
WIHS ‘JWVH4 JTONY 40 ONI V3
B WILSAS HOHONY FASTHAY M

80¢¢ 1000 © |le}aQ 400|4 BUNSIXT 0) J00|4 MaN

{qaaw3 .g) Sa0M HOHONY @2/ (2)

"FWYHES FTONY 30 ON3 V3

© 319Ny 40 dO1 0L SEWYT HO0Q
1¥ 3NV FELX6D 40 103 071Im
‘30 d-NI 51 INVYS FTONY Y3 LIV

4

© NOLON¥ISNOD
 ONIGNYT HIVLS ONLLSIXE

NOILYATII HOOTS ONIONYT

HIYLS ONILSIXA MOT3E .E L3S
"O'M 3AIM 6 40 "L08 @ (D30
HOO14 ATVD D90) Nvd ¥D3a
3318 /M FWYHH O3AT3M BIXEXET

T4 SSY19d3d14

N
—¥

Hab/l X187 X ML
€14 S1.9NA0Nd GUVND TYNOILYN
‘0L D3 QTOHSIYHL F100VS 'WNTY

(v3uv QIHDLVH) TANNVHD 40 aN3
100 Q3S0dX3 01 ALY 1d TINSOTD /L
J13M "ONIANYT ILIHINCD ONILBIX
40 dOL /M HS7d ONY ONINIJO

40 301 "v3 TNV TINNYHD

M3N 40 53903 3AISLNO 1 TINNYHD

ONILSIXT 40 dOL JIAOWIHEND

| L ONOAZB IWvMivEe |

b,

s

Iyl

BENERESRSERSEaESanaE

el
{AINO SNOILD3S H3IMOD1 @ 3DY)
SONI Q3S0T12 NUNLIY M 'Hobig-) X
1.8% X M.LZ 'SLLY SLONA0YUd aHYND
TYNOILYN [O1 ‘DT dWVH WNTV
ONINJOTMALNI INVITdWOO-YaY

- ONIONVIMIN @ ‘334 HUM
HSNT4 DNV 40 937 LY3A LND

dNVH NNV

E

30 SNOILD3S H3ddN HO4 NMOHS
SV 1N0 ¥3074 - T4 ILIHINOD




